
Report Date:
Collection Period:

I.

A. Student Loan Portfolio and Fund Balance April 30, 2018 Change July 31, 2018

1 Principal Balance $38,921,652.57 ($3,181,663.83) $35,739,988.74

2 Accrued Interest $136,501.61 ($8,482.95) $128,018.66

3 Total Principal and Accrued Interest Balance $39,058,154.18 ($3,190,146.78) $35,868,007.40

4 Fund Accounts Balance $3,648,581.82 $565,311.41 $4,213,893.23

5 Total Loan Portfolio Balance $42,706,736.00 ($2,624,835.37) $40,081,900.63

B. Student Loan Portfolio and Fund Balance April 30, 2018 Change July 31, 2018

1 Weighted Average Coupon (WAC) 4.60% 0.28% 4.88%

2 Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (WARM) [includes in-school period] 60                              (2)                              58                             

3 Number of Loans 7,697                         (345)                           7,352                         

4 Number of Borrowers 6,718                         (285)                           6,433                         

5 Average Loan Account Size $5,074 ($196) $4,879

Balance Balance Balance % of

C. Notes and Certificates CUSIP 7/31/2018 April 30, 2018 Change July 31, 2018 O/S Securities

1 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes Senior Class IIA-1A FRN 00432CAJ0 0.00000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.0%

2 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes Senior Class IIA-1 FRN 00432CAD3 2.69000% $34,758,532.69 ($2,514,653.62) $32,243,879.07 91.5%

3 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes Subordinate Class B FRN 00432CAG6 3.18000% $3,210,892.24 ($232,296.39) $2,978,595.85 8.5%
4 Total Notes and Certificates 2.73144% $37,969,424.93 ($2,746,950.01) $35,222,474.92 100.0%

D. Fund Balances April 30, 2018 Change July 31, 2018

1 Capitalized Interest Account $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00

2 Collections Account $3,348,581.82 $565,311.41 $3,913,893.23

3 Prefunding General Account $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4 Total Fund Accounts Balance $3,648,581.82 $565,311.41 $4,213,893.23

E. Reserve Account Balances April 30, 2018 Change July 31, 2018

1 Loan Reserve Trust $169,960.24 ($52,301.81) $117,658.43

"Number of Borrowers By Group*"-Billable accounts by servicer as of July 31, 2002
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report

August 27, 2018
05/01/2018 to 07/31/2018

II. Series 2001 Transactions and Accruals

A. Student Loan Cash Principal Activity
1 Borrower Payments - Total ($3,007,589.32)

2 Claim Payments $0.00

3 Refunds $7,349.32

4 Reversals $0.00

5a New Acquisitions - Principal $0.00

5b Cancellations - Principal $0.00

5c New Acquisitions - Sale Transfers $0.00

5d New Acquisitions - Repurchases $0.00

5 New Acquisitions - Total $0.00
6 Total Cash Principal Activity ($3,000,240.00)

B. Student Loan Non-Cash Principal Activity
1 Capitalized Interest $5,118.74

2 New Acquisitions/Cancellations - Fees $0.00

3 Capitalized Guarantee Fees $0.00

4a Small Balance and Other Adjustments ($4,865.59)

4b Adjustments - Write-offs ($181,676.98)

4 Total Adjustments ($186,542.57)
5 Total Non-Cash Principal Activity ($181,423.83)

C. Total Student Loan Principal Activity ($3,181,663.83)

D. Student Loan Cash Interest Activity
1 Borrower Payments - Total ($453,313.74)

2 Claim Payments $0.00

3a New Acquisitions - Sale Transfers $0.00

3b New Acquisitions - Repurchases $0.00

3 New Acquisitions $0.00

4 Other Adjustments $0.00
5 Total Cash Interest Activity ($453,313.74)

E. Student Loan Non-Cash Interest Activity
1 Borrower Accruals $441,900.93

2 Capitalized Interest ($5,118.74)

3a Small Balance and Other Adjustments $3,211.15

3b Adjustments - Write-offs ($5,002.55)

3 Total Adjustments ($1,791.40)

4 Fee Accruals $9,840.00
5 Total Non-Cash Interest Activity $444,830.79

F. Total Student Loan Interest Activity ($8,482.95)

July 31, 2018

Report Date:
Collection Period:
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date: August 27, 2018

Collection Period: 05/01/2018 to 07/31/2018

III.

A. Collection Fund July 31, 2018

1 Beginning Balance $3,065,659.54

2 Transfers to Other Funds ($3,065,659.54)

3 Payments Received $3,440,561.81

4 Payments Due $0.00

5 Guarantee Fee Payment to Loan Reserve Trust $0.00

6 Guarantee Payments of Principal $138,632.85

7 Guarantee Payments of Interest $2,664.12

8 Misc. Payments Received/Due $0.00

9 Sale Proceeds/Repurchases $0.00

10 Earnings $5,527.91

11 Recoveries $31,202.65

12 Counterparty Swap Payments $0.00

13 Transfers from Other Funds $0.00

14 Ending Balance $3,618,589.34

B. Required Payments Under Waterfall Payment Distribute from Collection Transfer/Used  from Other Funds

1a Administrative Allowance $89,349.97 $89,349.97 $0.00

1b Trustee Fees $3,750.00 $3,750.00 $0.00

2 Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Senior Obligations $226,477.42 $226,477.42 $0.00

3 Payment of Guarantee Fee due to Loan Reserve Trust $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

4 Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Subordinate Note $24,732.27 $24,732.27 $0.00

5a Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Senior Obligations $2,997,389.54 $2,997,389.54 $0.00

5b Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Subordinate note (if no trigger in effect) $276,890.14 $276,890.14 $0.00

6 Payment to Group I to cover insufficient funding for clauses 1 thru 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

7 Payment of Interest due Subordinate Note (Note Interest Trigger in effect) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

8 Payment to Group I to cover insufficient funding for interest due Subordinate note $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

9 Excess to Access Group, Inc. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Payments $3,618,589.34 $3,618,589.34 $0.00

Series 2001 Collection Fund Activity           
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date:

Collection Period: 05/01/2018 to 07/31/2018

IV.   Series 2001 Notes Waterfall for Distributions

Remaining CAPI Account

Funds Balance Used

A. Total Available Funds (Collection Fund Account) $3,618,589.34 $3,618,589.34 $0.00

B. First Administration Funds $93,099.97 $3,525,489.37 $0.00

C. Second Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Senior Obligations:

1 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes Senior Class IIA-1 [FRN] $226,477.42 $3,299,011.95 $0.00

2 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes Senior Class IIA-1A [FRN] $0.00 $3,299,011.95 $0.00

3 Total Interest Distribution on Senior Notes or Obligations: $226,477.42

D. Third Payment of Guarantee Fees $0.00 $3,299,011.95 $0.00

E. Fourth Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Subordinate Note

1 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes Subordinate Class IIB [FRN] $24,732.27 $3,274,279.68 $0.00

Total Interest Distribution Amount on Subordinate Note $24,732.27

F. Fifth Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Other Obligations

1 Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Senior Obligations $2,997,389.54 $276,890.14 $0.00

2 Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Subordinate note (if no trigger in effect) $276,890.14 $0.00 $0.00

Total Principal Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Other Obligations $3,274,279.68

G. Sixth Payment to Group I to cover insufficient funding for clauses 1 thru 4 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

H. Seventh Payment of Interest due Subordinate Note (Note Interest Trigger in effect) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

I. Eighth Payment to Group I to cover insufficient funding for interest due Subordinate note $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

J. Ninth Excess to Access Group, Inc. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

August 27, 2018
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date:

Collection Period: 05/01/2018 to 07/31/2018

V. SERIES 2001 PORTFOLIO CHARACTERISTICS BY LOAN TYPE

Number Dollar % of 

A. Loan Type Distribution: of Loans $ Amount Portfolio

1 Bar Exam 973 $2,190,560.98 6.13%

2 Business Access 77 $368,510.25 1.03%

3 Continuing Education 1 $2,428.40 0.01%

4 Dental Access 104 $674,688.52 1.89%

5 Graduate Access 207 $1,019,302.12 2.85%

6 Health Access 180 $845,089.40 2.36%

7 International 8 $235,188.41 0.66%

8 Law Access 5,571 $29,371,248.27 82.18%

9 Medical Access 92 $511,958.66 1.43%

10 Residency 139 $521,013.73 1.46%
11 Total By Loan Type Distribution 7,352 $35,739,988.74 100.00%

B. Borrower Status Distribution:
1 In-School 0 $0.00 0.00%
2 Grace 1 $9,478.00 0.03%

3 Deferment 0 $0.00 0.00%

4 Forbearance 17                      $107,906.54 0.30%

5 Repayment 7,333                 $35,608,689.22 99.63%

6 Claims 1 $13,914.98 0.04%
7 Total By Borrower Status Distribution 7,352 $35,739,988.74 100.00%

C. School Type Distribution:
1 Graduate/First Professional 7,352 $35,739,988.74 100.00%
2 Total By School Type Distribution 7,352 $35,739,988.74 100.00%

August 27, 2018
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date:

Collection Period: 05/01/2018 to 07/31/2018

VI. SERIES 2001 NOTES TRIGGER AND STEPDOWN

Subordinate Note Interest Trigger Triggered?
In effect from Prior Quarter? (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) NO

Total Notes Remaining ($35,222,474.92)
Add Aggregate Principal Balance Balance $35,739,988.74
Add Borrower Interest to be Capitalized $8,904.06
Add Prefunding Account Balance $0.00
Add Total Note Principal Payment Per Waterfall $3,274,279.68
Add Capitalized Interest Account as of Current Distribution Date $300,000.00
Over / (Under) collateralization $4,100,697.56

Does Sub Note Trigger remain in effect after this Quarterly Distribution? NO

Senior Notes Remaining ($32,243,879.07)
Add Aggregate Principal Balance Balance $35,739,988.74
Add Borrower Interest to be Capitalized $8,904.06
Add Prefunding Account Balance $0.00
Add Senior Note Principal Payment Per Waterfall $2,997,389.54
Add Capitalized Interest Account as of Current Distribution Date $300,000.00
Over / (Under) collateralization $6,802,403.27

Is Sub Note Interest Trigger in effect? NO

Step Down Date Triggered?
If Senior Notes are $0 (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) NO
Fifth Anniversary achieved? (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) YES
Step Down Date in Effect? (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) YES

Cumulative Default Ratio Trigger 
Actual Cumulative Default Ratio 13.45%
Cumulative default ratio trigger Triggered if > 17.00%
Cumulative default ratio exceeded (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) NO

Subordinate Note Principal Trigger Triggered?
Subordinate Note Interest Trigger Occurred? (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) NO
Cumulative Default Trigger Occurred? (Yes = Triggered, No = Not Triggered) NO
Is Sub Note Principal Trigger in effect? NO

August 27, 2018

8/22/2018 3:34 PM 2001 QSR 08-27-18.xlsm VI-Sub Note Trigger



ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date:

Collection Period: 05/01/2018 to 07/31/2018

VII.

A. 1 ABS Notes Outstanding $35,222,475

 

B. 1 Total Principal Balance $35,739,989

2 Total Fund Accounts Balance $4,213,893
3 Total Principal and Accrued Interest Balance $35,868,007
4 Number of Loans 7,352
5 Number of Borrowers 6,433

C. 1 Borrower Payments- Principal $3,007,589

2 Borrower Payments- Interest $453,314

D. 1 Necessary Funds Transfer to Meet Obligations $0

2 Administration Fees $89,350

3 Cash Release to Access Group, Inc. $0

E. 1 Loan Reserve Trust $117,658

2 Weighted Average Coupon (WAC) 4.88%
3 Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (WARM) 58                                  

F. 1 Senior Notes Outstanding $32,243,879

2 Subordinate Notes Outstanding $2,978,596
3 Senior Notes Principal Distribution $2,514,654
4 Subordinate Notes Principal Distribution $232,296
5 Senior Asset Percentage 123.80%
6 Senior Subordinate Asset Percentage 113.28%

 Series 2001 Notes Portfolio Summary Report

August 27, 2018
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2001 Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date:

Collection Period: 05/01/2018 to 07/31/2018

VIII.

Status # of Loans Amount ($) Percentage (%)

INTERIM: Includes Accrued Int.

A. In-School

    Current 0 $0.00 0.00%

B. Grace

    Current 1 $17,119.08 0.05%

C. TOTAL INTERIM 1 $17,119.08 0.05%

D. REPAYMENT:
Active

    Current 6,491 $31,228,475.95 87.06%

    1-29 Days Delinquent 530 $2,572,559.19 7.17%

    30-59 Days Delinquent 177 $1,075,476.43 3.00%

    60-89 Days Delinquent 50 $288,660.50 0.80%

    90-119 Days Delinquent 40 $245,602.19 0.68%

    120-149 Days Delinquent 25 $144,790.55 0.40%

    150-179 Days Delinquent 20 $172,200.59 0.48%

    > 180 Days Delinquent 0 $0.00 0.00%

E. Deferment:

    Current 0 $0.00 0.00%

F. Forbearance:

    Current 17 $109,179.52 0.30%

G. Claims 1 $13,943.40 0.04%

H. TOTAL REPAYMENT 7,351                                   $35,850,888.32 99.95%

I. TOTAL PORTFOLIO 7,352                                   $35,868,007.40 100.00%

Series 2001 Portfolio Status By Loan Type

August 27, 2018
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X. STUDENT LOAN ASSET-BACKED NOTES SERIES 2001 - PORTFOLIO TREND ANALYSIS REPORT

Collection Period July-17 October-17 January-18 April-18 July-18

Reporting Date 8/25/17 11/27/17 2/26/18 5/25/18 8/27/18

A. 1 Asset Backed Securities $47,309,772 $44,243,275 $41,115,229 $37,969,425 $35,222,475

B. 1 Total Private Principal Balance $47,603,102 $44,823,077 $41,814,307 $38,921,653 $35,739,989

2 Total Fund Accounts Balance $3,982,724 $3,834,802 $3,804,485 $3,648,582 $4,213,893

3 Total Principal and Accrued Interest Balance $47,732,011 $44,950,939 $41,937,533 $39,058,154 $35,868,007

4 Number of Loans 8,499 8,256 8,028 7,697 7,352

5 Number of Borrowers 7,345 7,157 6,981 6,718 6,433

C. 1 Borrower Payments- Principal $2,751,380 $2,678,013 $2,955,573 $2,819,707 $3,007,589

2 Borrower Payments- Interest $457,514 $447,005 $429,035 $405,018 $453,314

D. 1 Necessary Funds Transfer to Meet Obligations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

2 Administration Fees $119,008 $112,058 $104,536 $97,304 $89,350

3 Cash Release to Access Group, Inc. $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

E. 1 Loan Reserve Trust $38,342 $57,528 $131,065 $169,960 $117,658

2 Weighted Average Coupon (WAC) 3.80% 3.90% 4.10% 4.60% 4.88%

3 Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (WARM) 70                      67                      64                      60                      58                      

F. 1 Senior Notes Outstanding $43,309,012 $40,501,833 $37,638,311 $34,758,533 $32,243,879

2 Subordinate Notes Outstanding $4,000,761 $3,741,442 $3,476,918 $3,210,892 $2,978,596

3 Senior Notes Principal Distribution $2,815,197 $2,807,179 $2,863,522 $2,879,779 $2,514,654

4 Subordinate Notes Principal Distribution $260,060 $259,319 $264,524 $266,026 $232,296

5 Senior Asset Percentage 119.12% 120.14% 121.20% 122.46% 123.80%

6 Senior Subordinate Asset Percentage 109.01% 109.94% 110.91% 112.06% 113.28%

ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes Series 2001

Quarterly Portfolio Trend Analysis Report

July 31, 2018
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